RECC



**UDL-073** 101466405 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of Conveying party(ies): Andrew William Shercliff Mumbles Science Adventure Limited 30 Stanley Street Mumbles, Swansea SA3 4NE United Kingdom 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment o Merger o Security Agreement o Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? o Yes X No **Execution Date:** 08/18/00 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/208,293 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: David P. Gordon 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..........\_\_\_<u>\$4</u>0 65 Woods End Road X Enclosed Stamford, CT 06905 o Authorized to charge deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-1732 (attach duplicate page if paying by deposit account) Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David P. Gordon Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 09/21/2000 DIGUYEN 00000275 09208293 01 F¢:581 40.00 DP

> **PATENT** REEL: 011081 FRAME: 0659

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS the inventor, Andrew William Shercliff, a United Kingdom citizen of 40 Caswell

Road, Caswell, Swansea SA3 4SD, United Kingdom, has invented a programmable apparatus

for which a US Patent Application was filed on 9 December 1998 under serial number

09/208293.

WHEREAS Mumbles Science Adventure Limited, a limited liability company organised under

the laws of England and Wales, of 30 Stanley Street, Mumbles, Swansea SA3 4NE, United

Kingdom is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. the inventor, Andrew William

Shercliff, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Mumbles Science Adventure

Limited the entire right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America, in and

to said invention, as described in the specification filed as the above-mentioned United States

Patent Application preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said

invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Mumbles Science Adventure

Limited for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives and assigns to the full  $\epsilon$  ad

of term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would

have been held by himself had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed at Sway ER, UNITED WINDS BRIDGE AUGUST

(City and Country)

Andrew William Shercliff

REEL: 011081 FRAME: 0660

RECORDED: 09/05/2000